
- ,::liiiiiiii··-··-· ·-··-···-···-···-···-· -··-···-··-···-··-···-···,;,;;···.;.;;···~··----------- - ·- --

Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .
'

Date of order E.~.b .\.8.._.. f.~]:7.-Vol. ?..J , page441-.3t
- I

Date for application of water :-9:§.:!: L..L:L].?-. ~ .
Proof mailed .

Z.2'.us.m. so...us
I - d. 'l..:.j ......... C

oK @es

1=======1 ································... ··-

Check No.

Rccelpt No.

s;.Zo./.:6. .

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

TOTAL .

../,) .-/- 2G $2.,Cert. Fee

2/5,
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream L.i..H./e B.uf.fe. C..r.eeJ.< .
Trib. of ···········==···················-:········ County of ..J.QQ.tsso.lV.
Use ~.r..c.1.qo..±..t0.D .,. .
Quantity of water =: No. of acres 5=·····
es st ana -it#lehehciqataoCo.Caoal
Date of priority ····················:····.l..'g.'x_3 {T····
In name of ························L·1.f.fle B.u.H.e..!lrc 0.,
L.1.f.±.le..G.rH~ Adjudication, Vol. ./:± , page{?~~::2. .

1

App. No. ···········-··············· Per. No. ··················- Cert. No~fil9-
(242s)

Certificate cancelled ···········································rr-·-·····························
Notation made on record by ~ .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

................~.1.a.ee e-£ Use .

....................t\..a.r~h ;i.,.. 19 '} t .
Change in

Date filed

IND'CX CARDS: Ent.ered Checked

-·-' -

REMARKS
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E. D. & J. L. Warrick
c/o Richard C. Wolgamott
Route l, Box 792
Eagle Point, Oregon 97524
June 19, 1973

Re: Transfer No. 2493

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Trevor Jones, Assistant

Dear Mr. Jones:

I have completed the change in place of use under
Transfer No. 2493 and have put the water to full bene­
ficial use and raised crops this irrigation season.

pg



October 3, 1972

2493

E. D. & J. L. Warrick
c/o Richard C. Wolgamott
Route 1, Box 792
Eagle Point, reg0n 97524

Dear Mr. larrick:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for
extension of the time limits in which to complete the change
in place of use under transfer No. 2493, and your fees in the
amount of $5.00 for which our receipt No. 30959 is enclosed.

From the examination of your application for exten­
sion, it appears due diligence has been exercised and the time,
therefore, is being extended to October 1, 1973, to allow you
the opportunity to fully complete the authorized change in
place of use of water from Little Butte Creek.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

st
Enc.



, ( Cou11l:.,;' .Jac.ks0nI
··\' t,lr ..~ -·
ST H'

C ...
' .:...:,•

Tr.::, sfer rioo_.249.3...
V-27

.. e,Eugene D. and Janet J.Warrick,c/o RichardC.Volgamott
of l,9_9_72 ~igh_way_§_?J~g~e__~Qj..p.j;_., ... __ , ,:1t~.t,(~ o: ...J?r_e_gQIJ, ...9..7-5.24

I.ave use uter to le £cllo:ring exert: (I ator is sed or
irri.-;atior., ;~ive nunfoer of acr..;s ir igated :~r for 91 ri;u::.:ec ci,r,er t:,an
i!"ri_f,ation, Jve t:-ie G,uar~tity of ·•;a:i:,er 1;setL

All construction work is com_leted ~~aq~ tq µse water on new

lace of use • • • ro Lm.Y.......9lm-s! ..JlLRi½haJ:.d_Q_.,__JioJgamatt •

1 a:a ur,..:;.ble to make co aplete a~)plication of l·m.ter within t,he

!"c->qu1red tire for the :'ollc·,d ,; :ce:;.sons, to ·fit:
even though requested months ago,

The power company has not hooked the power up to my place yet,/

and they say it will be 6 to 8 weeks before they can ~et~E,e power to

my property. (I have the pole up ready)_. ------- -··---··-··

to _O_c_t_o=b_e_r__l ~~, 1973,

$5.oo FEE PAID
Rec. No.30757
DATE .£"Q-:i)_-_2@

and sor to be.fon:: ·.r:e

"T;lT:~ LiF__....a,J;,;c.e...._'Ja'g....o....n..._ :
) ss

C unty of__Jac.ks....o...n._... )

I, Richard C. Wolgamott ~ beln¥; fi ·st ccly s,. .-arr..:1 depose e.Jid
say that I iiave rf:ad the above and. fore~olng ap'!)lic.;..tio:n i'o:r e.ct:.e· 1sj.or: o.t' t:7:',e .i
th::.t I :mm-t the center.ts tr.ereof'r and ~~he .fact.:i stat.ed ti1srein are t,:!.'1.!Co

IN SITS :G, I haw hereunto set»
day of-September.,2972­



CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

)

Na. 2493

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

/\l€vJ L j 1fers >Rrka, C ¢ Hele A, al4ams?
/ Ofo77 fl!Jf..wo-j e,z._
Fa9le Pi, Ore. 97724

r.ounty Jackson.,,.,,,,,,

Source of Supply Little Butte

Amount of lilater O,I cfs
Use Irrigation 0 \= 'A

l. Name ugeg_.g.g_Jgggttgrruc_ Address gutg-l, gg292, Eagle-Point

2. reek, Trib. of Roe VI-; R,..; ffi .---
3.

4.

5. Proposed Point of Diversion SIIV'-SIF ~3L T~SS R·t £. WWI--------------......;.~ ..;..._ _
6. Place of Use

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

South
I/ 3 ,..; ,Cr.., ,;Tl

36 1 West/ NW¼ SW¾ OM.. '{(:, le8 ac. ,.,,_
II/ / '/, rev 7¢II t II 4 NE¼ SE¼ ,,,_, . " . l3» ac.ul {. '(f-

ta (es -,
z. -
~ !....,

,I •.
I

II

II
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GEFDURE THE STATE ENGINEER OF REGN

Jackson County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF EUGENE D. AND JANET L. WARRICK )
FOR THE APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN )
PLACE OF USE OF WATER FROM LITTLE )
BUTTE CREEK )
------------------

ORDER APPRU ING
TRANSFER 0. 2493

On January 25, 1971, Eugene D. and Janet L. larrick

filed an application in the office of the State Engineer for

the approval of a change in place of use of water from Little

Butte Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 ta

5440.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Jackson County,

Oregon, entered August 15, 1949, In the Matter of the Deter­

minatian of the Relative Rights ta the use of the Waters of Little
\

Butte Creek, a water right was established in the name of Little

Butte Irrigation Co. far the use of the waters of Little Butte

Creek far the irrigation of, among other lands, 4.9 acres in the

NJ NE, 34.4 acres in the NE' NU and 4.7 acres in the SE Nu~,

Section 3, Tounship 36 South, Range 1 West, W.M., with a date

of priority 0f 183.

By an order dated March 7, 1966 the State Engineer

approved a change of place of use of the above described rights

to, among other lands, 5.l acres in SU NJ, Section 35,

Township 35 South, Range 1 West, W.M. Proof to the satisfaction

of the State Engineer of beneficial use of water far irrigation

of this tract has been received.

Eugene D. and Janet L. larrick, auners af 5.1 acres in

SW¾ NW¼, Section 35, Township 35 South, Range 1 West, W.M., more

explicitly described as within Lot ll, Mountain View Tract #1



propose to transfer the water right therefrom without lass of

priority to D.8 acres in !' SU}, Section 3, and +.3 acres in

NE SE#, Section , Tounship 36 South, Range l lest, I.M.

Notice by publication as provided by 0RS 540.520 uas

not given in connection with this application far the rean

that said section provides notice is not required on an

application for a change in place of use of water.

Mr. David C. Hendrix, Watermaster of Dlstrict No. 13,

has filed a statement to the effect that the proposed change in

place of use of water may be made without injury ta existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that

the proposed change in place of use of water may be made without

injury to existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is DDERED that the proposed

change in place of use of water is approved and the water right

hereinbefre described as appurtenant tu 5.l acres in SU{ fJ,

Section 35, Township 35 South, Range 1 West, W.M., with a date

of priority af 1883, be severed therefrom and simultaneously

and uithut lass of priority transferred t 0.8 acre in Vu0 Su,
Section 3, and s.3 acres in IE; SEJ, Section s, Taunship 36 South,

Range 1 lest, .M.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred

shall be applied t□ beneficial use on or before October 1, 1S72.
I .

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the lands involved in this

proceeding not be included in the certificate nfimming the

changes approved by a Special Order of the State Engineer entered

March 7, 1966 and upon receipt of proof satisfactory ta the

State Engineer of completion of the authorized change in place



Of use of uuatar a certificate f uater right be issued to

Eugene D. and Janet L. larrick confirming the extent to which

water has been applied beneficially.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this l8th day 0f February, 1572.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
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IN NAME OF

RICHARD C 6 .HELEN..M.WOLGAMOTT
Surveyed A'-lei... /.9... 19 . .7.S, by ...,Su.....-..
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Water Resources Department
1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

November 23, 1976

T-2493

Richard C. and Helen M. Wolgamott
10677 Highway 62
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Wolgamott:

Enclosed is the proof of appropriation of water under
your transfer application No. T-2493.

The data contained in the proof is based on an
inspection and survey of your project made by a
representative of this office. The proof should
be carefully examined, dated, signed, and returned
to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof and the recording fee of
$2.00, a certificate will be issued and, after recording
in the county records, will be forwarded to you.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TS:db



February 18, 1972

Mr. Eugene D. Warrick
c/o Richard • lolgamott
Route 1, Box 792
Eagle Point, Oregon 97524

Dear Mr. Warrick:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the
State Engineer entered February 18, 1972 approving your
application for a change in place of use of water from
Little Butte Creek.

Also enclosed is a notice of complete applica­
tion of water which should be dated, signed and returned
to this office when the water has been applied ta beneficial
use. According to the teiffls of the order, this should be
done an or before October 1, 1972.

Very truly yOurs,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

st
Enc.

24493
V-27



JAN 251971
STA" .. GI EER

LEM. OREGON

MAR2 197\
E lGlNEE

SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, ~~E.~A~ P..! ?.g9: ~ane t L •... Warrick .
(Name oft npplicant)

c/o Richard C. Wolgamott
of g.~~.t~...l:.t...!?..<?.~.zJuii'"·· Eagle .. Point., County of J..~~k.$..Oll ,

State or..Ore&On9752!±...., do hereby make application for change ..in..place...of...use...........-.

of water.
···························································(ln point Of·diverslon; ·pl:icc of use; use heretofore ·mnd;·~·f·th-;;·;;;i;~j····························································

1. The source of present water right is L.it.tJ..~ l?.µ.t.t.~ 0.+.'.~.~.~.P. .
(Nome of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ir.r.ig~t.i.Q.P..11 .
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ..Little.Butte.Irrigation.Go.,Canal+..

4. The point of diversion is located 560 ft N and 2990.. ft E. from the P.W .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of .S.e.c.ti.on....31 being within the S.W~...S.E1( .
(Section or subdlv!sl.on)

or Section lT.35S..R.lP... W.M., in the county of..... Jackson....
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. Give the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract). Only show
the acreage which is being transferred. If the water is used for power, mining or other use, show place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp, Range Sec. 11----.---,--~---11----.---.---,---·H---,,----,---.---il--......----,--..--

NE! NW! SW SE! NE! NW SW! SE! NE NW, SW%, SE! NE! NW! SWM SE!

..3 5 .s _1 .. \.J 35 ········· ·····-· ·-···--······· . * 5.J ·-······· ········· ··········

NOTE: I you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as It appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? I.~.§.! ·-········----·················
· (U not owner, explain your interest)

7. Have the lands above described been irrigated during the past 5 years? .¥..~.$..~ .

8. What is the priority date of your water right? 1883. ,. .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? NQ If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit .

Form 113-lM-5-BI



Transfer IIV-27
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .....Ies..... I · b f ·f 33239.

(Yes or No) so, gIve numer o: certificate ....... . . .

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

Yes, I « title £ dr Little Butt D•······,v-.;;·;;;·N;;>······· so, give 1 e o procee mgs . ~ ~ ~~E~~·~·······················································

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? No.,- Li ttle Butte Irrigation.. Company.
(U not, llive ruuneJ

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation lS for chaange in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec.
NE 1-4 N 1-4 SW 1-4

.3.6 .S., l W ..3..... . .

·····························4...

. o •.s .
.4.'!.3. ·········

. ' I •....•. ·········· ·········

............................ ········· ·····-·· ·········· ········· ·········-' ········· ·········· ·········

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, lG nnd 17, if the appllc,iUon Is !or chnnsc In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft....------..... from the .
/ (N . or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(Smtillest legal subdi on) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of th ditch to be used is .
2

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the pr posed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the pro osed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit' evidence of your ri t-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

························································································1--·········.········································_··················································_··.···

·························································································r ······················-·····························································································

17. Are there any diversions betweenyour present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• 9s1on . I
NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application Ls for change In use or place of use .

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...Yes......
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, E.Yg~.P.-.§ P..!' ?.-P.-.9:- ~.~~.~t..~.~ ~!:l:EE.~~.~ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

. . 20th October 69In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of , 19 .

xl~ho/ rf2 ~ x~4L-i!..~ ·············---
suR_.scr1\, li''and, worn to before me this ..?.9.~."!?: .. day of g~.~.~."!?.~E , 19..~.~..

" 53 )) ",

J:. ••""'"•,.: :•} :« -~~~ON•..

< I
),)\ ,)

r ', # '',250.00°%
-,,,,, I • {J • ' ) I

1/J I
HI'

Remarks .

This application must be accompanied by a map showing the location of the point of diversion, place of
use and works utilized under the present water right. The map should also show the new pomt of diversion or
place of use, as the case may be.

State Printing 36230

My commission expires ?..-:-:.?..-:-:?.?. .
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